
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2649
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001
ESTABLISHMENT OF PASSPORT OFFICE 
TARACHAND SAHU

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to open a Passport Office in Chattisgarh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH) 

(a) Yes Sir. 

(b) The Government of Chhatisgarh has been approached to locate suitable office premises at Raipur. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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